TOWN OF HARRISON

VILLAGE OF HARRISON

ALFRED F. SULLA, JR, MUNICIPAL BUILDING
1 HEINEMAN FLACE
HARRISON, NEW YORK 10528

Telephone: (914) 670-3110
Fax: (914) 835-2588

Purchasing Department

May 27, 2021

Mayor Ron Belmont and Members of the Village Board
Village of Harrison

1 Heineman Place

Harrison, New York 10528

Dear Village Board Members:

Approval is requested for Purchase Order# 411209, issued to Westchester Tractor for
the purchase of a New Holland tractor at a total cost of $104,363.90.

Item will be purchased through NYS contract# PC68200. Funding is available in capital
accounts 20HW13 and 18HW22.

Respectfully submitted,

Gail C. Frohlich
Purchasing Department



