June 3, 2021
VILLAGE BOARD AGENDA

MEETING OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF HARRISON

TO BE HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING
1 HEINEMAN PLACE, HARRISON, NY IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY
ON THURSDAY, JUNE 3. 2021 AT 7:00 PM
EASTERN STANDARD TIME

THE MEETING WILL ALSO BE OFFERED VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING PLATFORM

ZOOM. YOU MUST REGISTER IN ADVANCE
https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN 65az74A9SgGLOskR7sm9CQ

REPORT FROM MAYOR BELMONT ON DECISIONS MADE FOLLOWING

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING HELD ON MAY 20, 2021

None

CORRESPONDENCE AND REPORTS

None

PUBLIC HEARING

None

PERSONNEL

None

ACTIONS AND RESOLUTION

1.

Request by Commissioner of Public Works, Anthony Robinson, for Change Order #1
to the contract with American Petroleum Equipment for additional work related to the
installation of the Fuel Management System at Police Headquarters at a cost not to
exceed $7,998.50. This additional work is necessitated by unforeseen field conditions
and will replace outdated network communication, equipment, conduit and wiring,
Further request for the Law Department to increase the upset limit of the contract by
$7,998.50 from $43,863.42 to $51, 861.92. Further request for the Purchasing
Department to increase PO #390678 by $7,998.50 from $43,863.42 to $51,861.92.
Funding for this change order is available in Capital Account 19GB27 (85,082.00) and
19GB12 ($2,916.50).

Request by Purchasing Department to issue PO #411209 to Westchester Tractor for
the purchase of a new Holland tractor at a total cost of $104,363.90. The tractor will be
purchased through NYS contract #PC68200. Funding is available in capital accounts
20HW13 and 18HW22.

Request from Deputy Village Attorney, Andrea Rendo, for Village Engineer, Michael
Amodeo, on behalf of Homeowner Jared C. McDade, for the Board to create a
resolution in order to request to the county to remove the property known as 3830
Purchase Street (Block 0951, Lot 019) from the Westchester County Sewer District.

E. OLD BUSINESS/PUBLIC COMMENTS
F. MATTERS FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION




